
RESOLUTION NO.              
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

* * * * * 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND GRAFFITI PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC., 

DATED MARCH 23, 2016 INCREASING THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT BY 
$73,825 FROM $83,700 TO $157,525 

FOR A TERM OF MARCH 1, 2016 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2018  
______________________________________________________________ 

 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, residents of the North Fair Oaks neighborhood in unincorporated 

County of San Mateo have identified rampant graffiti as one of the most pressing issues 

facing their community; and 

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2016, in response to residents’ concerns, the County 

of San Mateo entered into a one-year agreement with Graffiti Protective Coating, Inc. 

(“GPC”) for an amount not to exceed $83,700 as part of a pilot graffiti abatement project 

in North Fair Oaks;  

WHEREAS, during the pilot graffiti abatement project, GPC has successfully 

abated over 1,200 work orders; and 

  WHEREAS, the one-year agreement with GPC has expired, but graffiti 

abatement services are still required in the North Fair Oaks neighborhood; and  

 



WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo desires to enter into a long-term 

countywide graffiti abatement agreement; 

WHEREAS, until such a long-term agreement is put in place, the County of San 

Mateo desires to amend the current agreement with GPC to increase the not to exceed 

amount by $73,825 from $83,700 to $157,525, and to extend the term of the agreement 

until March 31, 2018; and  

  

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of 

Supervisors authorizes an amendment of the current agreement with Graffiti Protective 

Coatings, Inc. to increase the not to exceed amount by $73,825 from $83,700 to 

$157,525 for a term of March 1, 2016 through March 31, 2018.  

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


